|| Wakefield, R

T | 5 age: 07/16/2004 10:19:45 AM -
117-0UL- 94211 |No-Fly Complalnts CAll Other ' b oo T
2004. O , Compiamts '
e
| Category
- - Complamts AH Other Complalnts
; | Message

1 Ieamed severai months ago that my name is onaTSA Watch Lust such thai l am now stopped

each time | travel by plane for a security check. | have been cleared every time and allowed to ,
travel. | have reported thns on the TSA Ombudsman Hotline but never received a.response. | am

requestmg that you 'me,from this list as soon as posszble and mform me when thfS




21-Jul.-

Y CONSUMER - - .

HIS NAME REMOVED FROM THE LisT..

LIST CONSUME;; ENTERED THE AIRPO?T WITH AN UNDECLARED FIREARM HE WANTS

2004

| Questions

7 94902 | Airline Issues o
2004 2 COMLAINT: AIRLINE
- INFORMED HIM THAT.
HE WAS ON THENO-
» FLYLIST. .~ =
26-JUL- 95464 | Regulatory 'Sun Valley Hanley
0 “fidaho Dlscrlmmatory :

Expenence

1 }y 25 2004 '

| Dear Sirf Madam: ©

Hailey to SLC flight

To: Telltsa@dhs
Ce:. L

Subject Sun Valley - Halley, Idaho Discnmm‘atcry Experlence ; :

'screemng ocurrlng at the Har!ey, ldaho Frledman Memor ai Alrport that i

i ay July 23 2004 wh:le wast!ng for the DLJSkyWest

' ',As a frequent ﬂyer 1 have been through mawy ma;or and smal!er alrports

:ncludmg commut rmmals in Hawan and bahforma Never have i been ,

' sub;ect to such ov

" would “ke to formany comp ain about the cverzea!ous and dxscnmmatory L



http:THLi\.JO

El

s
Z

o that is the case

| one day, after havmg been in Denver for 3 days and was flylng back to HNL

o "'pre soreen flag“ from DL whtch l wasnttold of but another person who »'

3 saw the ye tow—orange tag when t plcked up my bag at baggage ctatm totd me

. what rt meant I understand that but they should also notlfy a passenger lf

= When goang through eecurtty to go to the gate I was told by the onty female

TSA agent to go to the snde and stand on the mat wrth my arms up l was .

1\ .

" wearmg a t-shtrt and jeans no shoes She drd a once over and the pant f

closure on myje s beeped She contrnued over and over to go over rt and

. f asked me to show lt to her ! drd wslhng!y She then passed over all

parts of my body and kept patttng me repeatedly, as lf she was sure there ‘

was somethtng to f nd atthough wrth the exceptron of the jeans ctosure

fon 23 Ju y 1 checked one bag, WhICh was opened and screened by TSA wrth a o “

nothmg else beeped She patted my chest, tummy, back and near my cretch

. more than once. ,;.? :

4
o
v

Flnally done she wa ked me to. the x-ray, w ere she proceeded to go through

eVerythrng in my bags of wh!ch  had a comsuter bag whlch atso contarned my‘

‘ooked at my comiputer - could understand that

o

' ] purse Another TSA agent opened up my brand new coffee machrne wh ch d!d "j o

26-JuUL-
2004

95542

Th reats

9-11 secuirity cks *

A

. "; -




Subject 9 11 seo

‘ Dear; S@ﬂrs' B

< I am astounded that on 9 11 ’r"ve (5) of the huackers were red ﬂagged by the ‘CAP , |
system at the airports. and two (2) of them were on terrrorist watch lists. How in fhe blue blazes did

- | these seven people get through security and onto aircraft 22?2 One of them DID. NOT HAVE A’
\fALID iD !!!!!!!!!!!1

o ’?’?’??‘?77’?7'7’?“"?7‘7’? 1 worked in the- alr!mes mdustry for 32 years -

26-JUL-
2004

95649

No-Fly

Compla ints - AH Oﬂ“er
Complamts

' Category

Complamts AH Other Complamts ‘

» Message

N

Some weeks ago spoke toa TSA supervnsor (I think her name was Momca but | may be
mistaken) regardmg the fact that both my wife and | ‘have been flagged for "speCIaI“ treatment" The
letters SSSS: znvarlably appear on our boarding cards with all the resulting mconvemence i was
told that the reason was that our family names were probably "similar” to a name-on an watch list.
This is totally unacceptable as | travel in the US a great deal, sometimes as often as 8-9 airports
over a two month period! We are NOT a secunty risk and aré not prepared to be conmdered as

such, jUSt because our name iS 'fS|m|lar" | was supposed to receive an email mciudmg a spec ai



http:often.8s

order for you to be abw to remove our names whnch to dat r have not -

form to be fil ed out in »
feceived. | wou!d very much apprec:ate itif y’nu would, take the appropnate measures to alleviate -
this terrible inconveni ‘ce to us whrch wm 8&00 allcw your staff to attend to those more "worthy of
you"r\attention' ' , N R o
f‘ss‘f'a'elﬂl -
28-JUL-  |95972 [No-Fly Complaints - Al Otner_
12004 2 Complamts
5
- E
‘ Category , »
’ Comp!alnts A!l Other‘Complalnts ‘ '




LS

o Message

= prov de her blrth date Wthh venfred thet she was not the person an the llst

Date and Time of mess‘aga 07/28/2004 07 53 34 AM

Hravelled w th a fnend yesterday who hke me, has a very common name

Unfortunateiy her name rs on the No Fly Llsi lt took !ndependence Asr 20 m:nute‘e to*ca!t in and

When we mqmred about how to make future check ins go more qurckiy, we were referred to TSAV
secunty personnei When we questaoned a TSA representauve he sent us back to the aarhne i

: Can tnispfrpciesstb'e‘_impreved w:th the eiirlines S0 theiseCUritdeeley will not ‘eec‘gr for‘v,ei:\fe_ry ﬂight?

Ty e

29-JUL-
2004

96211
4 .

No-Fly

due to "no-fly" list nd -

Complaint re: delays -

no response to reg: Jest
for assist. :

|| Final document sugned by stone 11/15/04 closed in TCC

111 8/04

1 1!4/04
Final up[oaded for

ne‘s‘ s’ignéture;...kg ‘

7/28/04

Rec din TCC" assigned to AT for "no ﬂy" handlmg KG

:ft to Andree for review

8/1 0/04 Spoke to Ben ‘about addlng apology info. He sent back (sw)

8/1 1!04 Added apotogy language and sending to OCC today(sw)

8/1 1/04 Per conversatlon between Dorene and Ben Ok to send mtenm ! upioeded mtenm but the

: real response is stri! w:th OCC (Ben)

. F

~ Jtam werkmg wsth Janet and others to track down what happened in the handl:ng of- i
© femail. Imay need to modzfy the apology part of the response(sw) ST T et




8/5;’04 retyped ednts by Andrea to Andrea fczr review

: \ 8f5!04 to Chris for revrew e

- 18/9/04: Rec'd Ch

als w/out ed:ts To O&CC for revrew sw

30-JUL-,

2004

196453

No-Fly-

CAPPS .

‘“ “selectee” list. W

| Tracy cA 953764663 .

The Iast two nmes I trled to use web check -in for a ﬂlght l was mstructed to check in at the alrport

(this was on July 17°at OAK and 20 at ABQ). There the ticket counter agent requested my driver's

hcense They dtsappeared mto the back room with my hcense forabout 10 minutes before = -
i) screemng pornt i was selected for. -
vho'is cm the government s "no ﬂy

eddmonal screem

¥

| have a Department of Energy secunty (:Iearance end am tmsted Wlth our nat!on S nanona[ secur ty
o znformatlon | ﬂy frequentiy for government business and for pieasure Please remove my name

TR AR 1 26 34

'nnr—*rs whn ngc»ri ;ar!dmnnal sen mnu B




T

05-AUG-
2004

97453

No-Fly

Complamts Custcmer
Service :

~ |time? Thanks,

To - TSA-Cc nsumerReeponse@tsa‘dot gov
emce Feedback

You have rece:ved ] s’ ema:l from the TSA websne Customer Servrce

RSN

ategory

Comptaunts Customer Serwce

Message

Hellc o, for some reason lamona "no fly" list. Each time that | ﬂy, vnr’fually every week-end t have

| to wait for the ncket agent to go through some process to "clear me." Is there some way that | can

be "cleared” perm ntl | don't have to go through this time- consumeng process ‘each .

ave an address in Houston where | work dunng the week -




78?32 Thanks -

Date and Time of m sage 081()5;’2004 08 40: 06 AM

; Aﬂstin TX '

09-AUG-

97911

Constltuent com ptc.;nt

{8r10/04: Jewe! dr

No-Fly ; Chns rewewed »
2004 8 regarding name bei ing - ‘
; : on No- Fg, list : 8/11/04 Jewei retypediedlts Out for GCC
(w/B96870) . 18/13/04: ‘ Lo T
. s Recd}fna_l draftfr Q_C_C..uploadedfor sigrﬁature....kg‘ ;
P : 8/9?@4" Ioggedin év&é!, va'ssighedto Ste‘p‘hanie e E
% 8;‘9/04 rec'd in TCC S \, o | f :
" [9127/04: rec final doc. that was signed by Stone 9/23/04 - Lo
There is another sdentxcal Incommg di fferent Senator T8A04060616 005-8:9‘6870.
8/26/04: . o B : 7 L e .
Draft ok by AThomastMondok to OCC for rewew kg -
8f9/04 Iogged in b’”‘JeweI asmgned to SW- .
_ 8/9/04 recd in TC -
9122[04
| Signed by-Stone
0/9/04: . T ‘
, , N Rec'dfnai draftfm ;(OCC uploaded fors:cnature kg
09-AUG- 187914 INo-Fly Constivent complaint  J10/19/04: = . |
2004 2 ‘ regarding No Fly list - {|Rec'd fmal draft from OCC uploaded for Stcne s &gnature kg
| S o210 B ‘ ‘ o
- Signed by Stone... kg : : : S
. L3 10/5!0!4 Rewnte per Andrea, Retyped by SW W/Chrzs for rev:ew(sw)
o 10;‘6/04 ‘to OCC for clearance (ast) ' : : : o
. Rec'd, re’par.e_d, d‘:t,aft,;th‘tephaniefér review...BR. . -




8/9104 Iogged in -

: 8/9/04 |ogged in 'b Jewel assrgned to SW

 l9r24/04:

Marryr thjs controi wa SAO40923 011 FoHow-up Ietter on behalf of Sen Lugar 'Prepéfé& -

. ,\,_‘f L

. Rec‘d fmal draft from OCC uploaded for sugnature kg

response for both controls per BTS/Gentlle kg
0/9/04: - T ‘ :

09-AUG-

2004

97920

No-Fly

Constituent complamt )

re arding No-Fly i t .
garding o y 15 » 8!26/’04 retyped edlts by Andrea To Chns for revrew

- lerz7r05:
k ' Recd

8/25/04 recd from SW or AT, prepared PIVF sent letter to SW for revaew = et ;: .

8/9/04: | ogged rn by Jewel ass:gned to SW

8/9/04 rec‘d in TCC

Hor2i05: e
Jupl Qaded by K Gary
9/23/05:- :

r ‘Closed in TCC lsw ’

Signed by Stone'

nal from Execsec
771 RIQS S :

09-AUG-

2004 -

97922

No-?ly

Constituent complznt -
regarding No Fly list

;

10/8/04

Final outgorng rec'd and CLOSED in Ombuds kg

Signed by Stone
10/13704: s

8/22/04 Rec'd mtake sheet from PRteam Ready for 1st draft to be wntten (sw) o 7] .

’ 8/25!04 recd from SW or AT prepared P!VF’ sent letter to' SW for revrew R i

||8r9r04: Loggedn1bydewe asmgnedhaSMV AR R

: 8:'9/04 rec'd inT

9/9/04 C " ERR
Rec'd fnal draftfrom OCC up!oaded for sxgnature kg

10-AUG-
2004

98180

No-Fly

[ Constituent complalht

regardmg name 01;
"no- ﬂy list

Cowy

Isror04:

CLOSING THVIS RECORD PER DUPLICATE SEE iMS# 979204 KG

‘rvng.'ﬂyu h‘and”ng..,kg T e

11-AUG-
2004

98569

No-Fly o

No Fly List




Cc g '
‘ Subject No Fly Llst

e ha\'ze opt‘ed not / on several non busmesfs re{ated ocoasrons because PR

: the aggravat on and delay ts;ust too much

Itis mconoe!vab|e in th;s day and age that the only way to ensure that
a parson wath a name as common as mlne ns not the person who is actualiy :

on tha hst is through addltlonal screen:ng phone calls and

' mterrogatlon al! apparenﬂy sn order to venfy that my date of b:rth

does not match that of the—actually appeanng on the no g5
. S ele o U S
ﬂy_hst.} '} F :

CE Not gettmg mto the obwous ﬂaws m thxs meffectlve and apparently

lrrat onal system l have some quesnons Would us ng my mlddle name in -

A mak ng alrhne reservatlons allevtate th:s prooiem'? (my mldd e name is




it

o 'rst'?) Other than gany,changmg my tast name (whrch at thls pomt

» ‘woutd appear to b easrer than ﬂylng) how l can a!!evnate these

. by car trarn and boat |f | choose not to be treated trke a crrmrnal

1 look forward to'y

my matden nam

name IS not "matche with. the

prob!ems and delays sn :the future? Or am I forced to travei everywhere

and subjected to embarassment and harassment every trme I ﬂy? .

guidance on this matter.

uch less common wouid that ensure that my =

o ‘apparent!y appeanng on the‘ bw L

11-AUG-

2oo4~

98643
g

No-Fly ~

Passenger and
Traveler lnformatxg:—r :

Al Other Passenger &

Traveler lnquirres '

{You have recerved thrs emaul from the TSA webs;te Customer Servtce

- Category

Subject 'Custome : ,A’ervrce Feedback

Passenger and Trave!er lnformatron Al Other Passenger & Traveler inqulnes o

Message
LN

Stril no answer str]l bemg black listed - P ease Respond




s wEas T e

-

RO RSN S

Y

: Category

' Passenger and Traveer mformatlon AH Other Passenger & Traveler nqurrresf,;

.
“

R e S

. Message

I have been ﬂagged the ast 4 ﬂrghts Not Juq at secunty, but l have not been R

able to e- check rn and the agent has had io call a supervrsor as well The frrst

trme was m El Paso week before last on a return portxon of a trrp The agent thought

o rt was. because the m|ddle mrtra1 was not on the ﬂrght record but was on the CC

'l used at the KISOK Last week on both Iegs to and from Les Vegas the same th g e

arrd then agam this rnormng 1 have a common name, S0 my questrorr |s - b\ﬂa

| : is in your database as 3 nsk w!l | have to go through thss everynme S

ﬂy I am not comp!am_ g“and the wamng for fhe agent is much more rrrratmg than

-

the addrtxonal securlty, bui | would like to know Is it srmpiy because a common ‘if'; ":

name ﬂags me and 1f so why jUSt recently? Thanks for your attentron

Date and Time of message: 08/05/2004 05:38:20 AM -~~~

TR b o

s

L o




v s

11-AUG-
2004

|| 98651

No-Fly

FW: Customer Service |

FeedbaCk‘i .

oCc‘ C ' : <
_ Subject FW Customer Serv ice Feedback o

~ TSA orrce of the omt

- “2nd onor TSA 22

been ﬂagged for

f appear on our boa

. great deal sometr

601 South 12th St

Arlmgton VA 222:_,» |

Some weeks ago t spoke on the phone to a TSA superwsor by the name of. L

my sor-and t have \o (a o ‘

»regardmg the fact that my wef

i Htreatment“ The tetters SSSS mvanably

g cards wrth at the reéultmg mconvemence of

bemg glven what I , nderstand zs a secondary screemng l was to d that

the reason was that our faml y names were robably ssmtlar" to a name

on an watch Iast ThIS is totaliy unacceptab!e as | travet in the US a |

: :as often as 8- 9 alrports over a two month perlodi :

We are NOT a secunty nsk and are not prepared to be consrdered as :

: ~such Just because our name is “srmslar" to qorneone 's. I was supposed to -

D s



http:th,~tot.ir

o mrt ate the proce 3

' recerved l would very muc:h apprecrate lt if you WOU d take the

[|unnécessary.”

‘ recelve an emali ing dmg a specrai form to be fllled out in order to oo

rem‘ovmg our names whlch to date I have not L

israel - -

m--Orlgmal Message-' -'.__ [ ‘;

r Service Feedback . V'

Thank you for your emarl message For nationat secursty reasons the N

No Fly Llst is not avarlabie to the pubhc ln addit ion, please note

that the alrhnes wnlf not gave a boardrng pass to mdlvsdua s who are

Wir o

| v

T ».

orrt_hé_ No-FlyLlst efore |f you have a hoardlng pass you are not SLAE



mailto:Tsa-ContBctCenter@dhs.govl

B PR Al
H

11-AUG- [98731 |No-Fly Compiamts Al omer Fro i
2004 6 R Complaints ' IE o
: : : , ot.gov -
Suo;ect Custome rvrce‘Feedback X
. o You have recewe hisemall from the TSA websate Customer Servxce
4 Complarnts Al! Other Complamts
" i L Message
l am ﬂught crew fo Contmental Last week l found myse f on a "no ﬂy Iist" type s;tuat on. whtle trymg
- to commute home *At}anta after working ar international flight asa Flight Attendant. Apparently ‘
’ now, 10 have to have corporate security clear me to travel to and from work. Plaesé Help me. Just
.. [fcommuting by air h ard enough without the big deal of makmg engthy phone cal from the gate.
|| }f 1 am safe_eno  Work on a ptane then l should be fme to be a passenger s g, My phone‘
ﬁumber:is,w Helpi SRR A L SR L
- } ‘ ssage: 08/11/2004 07:68:47 PM  +
13-AUG- [99110 [No-Fly = |CONSUMER ~ % . |- L o
2004 40 - : COMPLAINT: AIRLINE
~  |STATESTHAHETS [~

L

L%




ON THE NO~FLY L‘ST

2004

14-AUG-

99162

General
Contact

Information

lncorrect nc-ﬂy hstng :

at

B

' Record closed during the IMS Auto populatron Creatron Back g Prorect(?/ﬁ!{)ﬁ) o

I have been advrsed by arrport personnel that my name is on a "no- ﬂy hst Each trme i have been

cleared for travel after a call was made. This call takes several tries each time and is really a . -
. hassie Is there anythmg l can do to be cleared for trevel hefore I arrlve at the ai rport’7 ey

Thanks,

f17-AuG-
| 2004

99820

No-Fly

Constituent complzint

regarding hame ot
“no-fly" list .

0104

- Up!oadedfor Stovn,;w s;srgnature kg

, 10f8/04
Signed byStone P
7/29/05:. e S
| Closed i in TCC dswo ST

8/1 7!04

Rec'd in TCC essrgned' to SW for "no -fly" handhng kg

8/18/04 prepared draft to Stephame for rev

8/19/04: i
Uploaded i ntersm1f o7

'eig‘rtature{..,kg o

8/19/04: retyped e,“t's‘: by Stephanie, to Chris for review

9/18/04: Draft prepared and submutted to AT w/fotder - JTW

9/18/04: Ref. TSAQ408
different Congre 3

\eca

To OCC for revrew Rec'd emalt from Exec Sec to rush (sw)




118-AUG-
2004

199994

No-Fly

|"ssss"coded T
boarding passes "

Date: Augist 18, 2004

‘ Re‘fj‘ "3883 s pu:r‘ity,Ale‘rt’,dﬁ"'Bbéfc}ing Passes R

-

To:' " The Transportation Security Administration and AirTran Airways (lfinerary WBTICE)

VLPI‘e’éSe clarify for us why we are continually subject to the éxtreme security scrutiny which we have

been forced to undergo the last two times we have returned to Atlanta, Georgia from Rochester;
New York. The first time this happened on May 24, 2004 (AirTran flight 581), we were advised by
the security screeners at the Rochester airport that AirTran was responsible for naming us for the -

intensive search that was performed. AirTran has denied this, indicating that the "SSSS" boarding

pass designations are from government-established criteria and are-strictly random from their -

standpoint. When the exact same thing happened to us this past Monday, August.1 6 (AirTran flight




13

' 583} we asked at the ArrTran trcket counter how that desrgnat:on |s made and they told us that
- {"Security" was re

ns&ble for flaggtng us to'be searched. One. of AirTran's tscketeounter c
personnel (whe y re told, would know because he works for,both the alr(mef d for secunty)
summed rt up by te gvus that we were m an FBI database Tl : ;

S

. Can t someone ptease Ievel wnth us? ArrTran says that we are selected on the basrs of
‘ government—estabhshed criteria, the security contractor says that AirTran has named us, and the

TSA representatlve at the Rochester arrport with whom we spoke ‘'said it could be either- that the
"watch lists" are, in fact, from the’ government but the arrllnes are also expected to contribute a

| certain. number of’ rand m" passengers. This: representatrve agreed with us. that bemg named on

en out of Roghester thls year. does not

19-AUG-

2004

10031
16

No-Fly

Re: Question: Seturity
check i

the arrtmes conﬁrm that I am nct some other -who is en the S
- 3. I travel frequently a‘nd these tengthy and znconvenrent delays each trme ‘

o 4 !sthere some documentatton that | can app y for etc to make sure that

2. Whenever i check In t am frequent y detayed wht!e ttcketing staff at

o
No Fty lrst L

' : ‘; lﬂya causrnga ardshlp

- 1 am not subject to these frequent delays and cases of mrstaken rdentaty



http:search.ed

S e Ongtna! Message -

your meseage Fo natlonai secumy reasons the No- Fly Ltst qs not

V avanlable to the pubhc Kn addmon p ease note that the a rlmes wm

not glve a boardmg pass to mdlwduals who are on the No Fly Lfst
Therefore lf you have a boardtng pass you are not on the No Fiy L
‘ For persons who are constantly de!ayed when trying to get a boarding pass

’ TSA has developed protocols in the hopes of addressang thus xssue As such

the TSA Off ice of Ombudsman is avallabie for questlons or. concerns from

- lnd wduals who beheve they are be:ng mlsteken for persons on the No Fty

LlSt The ndtwduai must subm:t a written reauest descr:bnng what has

happened in the past that |eads him or her to seek assnstance Should




19-AUG- 10034 | No-Fly Security Watch List -~ |
2004 70 S isent: 3:
- SN ICH Tentsa@dh gov'. . -
D Subject SecurrtyWatch Lrst
! would hke to know‘ hat can l do to get removed from the securrty watch
. Irst | am a frequent traveﬂer and every trme I make a tnp, my name , e
- . shows up m the watch llst l understand we are rn a state of alert and S
‘we need to be cautlous but gettmg smgied out every trme rs a !ot of e
‘ . ~rncgnyemence. e
© |sincerely, ¢
?' : e _;




20-AUG-
2004

10040

36

NO-Fly

Secur!ty lssues All

O L

Other Secunty lSSueS k

~ Secg-rit'y Issues

V Message

; approve me-to ge

- |lyou to see what ¢ !
time 1 ﬁy and | don't think that | shouid have to fmanmally suffer because of it elth

‘ , know what can be done

- Emall '

Catogory:

I Other Security Issues

How can ] get off of the no ﬂy llst’? I am tsree of the hassfe and mconvemence every time l fly. At
one point, | don't thmk it was an issue a couple of years ago, but now, everytsme 5 travel tsa
hassle. I'm called out in front of everyone and | have to get the: alrlme personnel to find somegne to.
to the flight on both !egs of the flight. 1 also cannot earn valuab & miles under .
my frequent msles rogram because | cant use any of the- convement electronic check-in features
of use online-fligh ck-in to éarn miles. Continental says they cant credit me; those miles-and
that | cannot earn_their miles at all, unless 1 get off of the no. ﬂy list. They advnsed me to contact .

be done. | dan‘t think it is fair that | have to-e A ience each -
Please let me

e _en'd T!me of message: 08/20/2004 w‘l O:‘SO: 19 AM - . k




‘is D

120-AUG-
2004

- 478

10042

No-Fly

I “Possible Name Mrtch'f °r

Travel Hassles

»

N A TR

e s L v . -

. t am wnttng to mqu re how b m:ght be able to have my name removed from

Subjeet "F’ossvb e Name Match" Trave Hassles

whatever "possnbre name match“ lest |t as current y on S0 that my frequent . f‘

travet by alr can b‘ Vsmoother than it currently

My name IS} )

in 3 months t am now stopped every t|me l attempt 1o get a boardsng pass and . G

questloned and after a typ:cat 30 mmute delay l am "cleared" handed a ‘. o
boardmg pass and to!d to have a nice day l have m:ssed ﬂtghts as well as s

been. oelayeo so muen tnat lt isa race througn the arrport on a regular .f}f -

’ basns.‘. R

%

As someone who reguiarfy ﬂxes on Amenca Untted and Southwest asrhnee is l

there any way to be pre screened or to have somethlng put mto my record

that would enab e the alrtlnes to know ! am not the one be;ng hunted? R

1

Beheve me ! am all for'secunty and dont treat the added screemng
e processea w:th dlsdam as many traveters do But it 15 gettmg very oid to

. be constantly stopped EVERY tlme i go to the atrport

| Thanks in advance for any assistance or guidance you can provide..

fro'm Manhaftan Beaeh CA. For,the seeond ﬁme“. R
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20-AUG- 10054 {General [ no fly list, P‘LEASE[ -
2004 {30 Contact HELPIE v 5] 1 PM
‘ -~ | Information c o L
- ‘xcadmm@tsa dot,goy LSRR
R Subject no fly lsst PLEASE HELPH! '
) Heno Bm
. | understand this i :s a gotng to be a Ixttie Iong but p ease bear w1th
"m now told that no one wth the nem,,_
. to ﬂy nok’_‘ or, at Ieast wnth out a tremendous amount of hassle and
v embarrassment 'Then I was told that once my name was on the list, that' V

i there was no way A get tt eff WeH lhave calied the tsaOmbudsman




, 'forms of ldentlﬁca

|ke they suggest ut that gets you no where Most of the ttme they

never answer therr phones they don‘t catt bchk and they send standard
form emalls that are probably generated autornatfcally when you send one' g

to them Aitegedly you can go through the probtems of gettung three

) (they must be on the llst approved by them) get '

B copses of |t all ge i notanzed ma at all back for an

- mvestlgatton and they,don t prom:se that they wm take you off of the

JHist. The last tlme that l ﬂew was :n 1999 | have never done anythlng
wrong, and had no ldea t was on thls rst !was harassed at the a|r N
port | was embarrassed they would not check my Iuggage they acted as.

: lf l was a crlmlnal then after persrstent neganons and phone cails o

they fmally tet me. get on the atrplane Welt guess what It happened

on the way back as weH For somethmg as unportant as thns 'lrst“ IS

1o go by somethlng as sil y and eas:ly changed or forged as a name as

is 100% STUPIDH! See Brll the cnmmats that cause the problem to ' :

23:AUG-

2004

10078

w44

No-Fly

Removing’my narke -
from the No Fly List. -

s

Subject Removrng my name from the No Fly Llst

TSA, e o

V The past several hmes l have ﬂown have expenence enormous de ays

' waltlng rn mes for fhght check -in and then specral The delays are in oo

YiRsya ...



http:meg~t.on
http:emailsthata.re

ra WA

‘ I have contactedit

o out and dlSCFImI_’

the magmtude of 2 to 3 hours and on. severa’ occas jons causmg me and my

' fam;ly undue stress m maklng the last boardmg call on our ﬂlghts .

Lo

K

The reason that 1 have been gwen by the TSA representatzves Contmenta{

by the FAA. -

the Transportatlo' Secur:ty Admlmstratlon ( SA)

| wanit fo know why and how | got on this no fly list

Better yet l want t know how to get off this srst 50 that ! am not ssngled

d ,gaxnst when { travel7

Please contact mé"?‘h;ﬂ}hédiately so that we can resolve this. "~ .

Reg'a:r‘d's, o

B - L S

FAA‘and they have to!d me that Secunty is handled by C







intended solely

e-mail and then deléte it from your system.

* lintended recipient, and have received this message in error, pleas

24-AUG-
2004

10100
50

No-Fly

Security Issues - Al .- | Fro
|| Other Security Issties

Catégérﬁfg o

40 PM

Oné‘e@isa.dgt;g‘ov‘_

rvice Féedb‘aék‘  ‘_'7 f;jf ) |

s email from the TSA website Customer Service. =

Security Issues - /

Méssages s

My name‘is Fiam a‘f 20 'yeéf old resident 'of WaShingtoh,‘ DC. | havet ﬁv‘é‘d inDC my"_

-lwhole life, | am’'a natural born American citizen, as are all members of my family. Despite all these
|l facts, and also despite the fact that | am a Jewish, caucasian history student with no criminal

record or other indication of security problems, | have been placed on some type of transportation
security fist. Every time [ fly | am selected for further security screening. My bags and my person
are thoroughly searched. This is an unjustified inconvenience to me. | would like to know how |
can be removed from your watch list because there is clearly some mistake. Although my case is'

"l not as blatantly an error as that of Senator Kennedy, | too should be removed fromyou list. Lam -

| not a security thre

nd my presence on your list is ubsurd. |'look forward to hearing backandto | =




25-AUG-
2004

10110
82

Secondary

Screening

RE Customer Servlce I

Feedback =S

et

systemat:c. - -

11 am not mterested

However my message was not about ’the notation ztseif but rather on |fs

ramxfcat:ons Ther nothmg "random“ about our. bemg ﬂagged t|s &

'.recelvmg Travefer T!ps such as being lold to

remove our shoes durlng the screemng process in order to speed it up

VYou who are readmg thls eman do not know us personal y But l know

there IS nothmg m 'our;personal prof le to wr:*frant anythlng more than

the screenmg the “average Joe“ gets lwas. told by a Momca w:th whom I x

spoke over the phone that she woutd send me a form that wouid enabie me' L
to xmtiate the removal of my name from the watch lst To date | have :

rece ved noth ing. Th:s matter causes me unapeakab e mconvenlence I am

“

e




Lomel

*

: almOSt m!ssed ﬂrghts.

’ Thank you

a bona f de Jeweler and art;st who vns:ts the US perrodrcaiiy for about

two months at a tume to partrcrpate in art shows and usuaify ﬂy to a L

new destmatlon every weekend My bemg :nvanably ﬂagged means bemg -

) heid up at every ﬂxght for at Ieast 30 mmutes for a prrvate screenmg

w:th 2 TSA ofﬁcers as my hand iuggage contaans all my jewelry whtch ‘
they go through wrth a F ine tooth comb (usuaily messrng rt up) Thls |s

also an unnecessary mtrusnon on my pnvacy At ieast twrce l have i, -

Whale | fully unoerstand the need for screensng

' it. Ptease help me. m thrs matter !f there is a, form of some kmd that
I can f I out to heip sofve thrs problem lwousd appreotate rt tf you L

sem it to me ASHP

—-—--Ongmai Message——-f—, ; o

From TSA-Contact Center {marlto Tsa—ConiactCenter@dhs gov]' S

Sent: Tuesday, . Au "usr 2, 2004 4: 26 PM

Sobject‘: Re':""Custo e Service Feedback

Thank you for you Arhé'il"rnes“sage co.

ey

you wou d do better to concentrate your efforts on someone who deserves . S



mailto:mailto:Tsa-ContactCenter@dhs.9ovl

i SN

25-AUG-

2004

10113
12

No-Fly

no fly list problems

L w

; Subj'ét:t:_n’ouﬂy ‘?Sfﬁfbbalem's," B

. e T

Please advise how | can get my name rémq‘\'i;edvfrbim‘the fio fly list. | have not béen able to use the

. lautomated boarding pass machines because of this problem. Since 1 fly every week this is causing
llundue hardship-on me. This has happened évery time | check in during the past :

uple of weeks

- ReQérd»Clbsed uring the IM

and | am flying again today.” Your help would be greatly appreciated . .

25-AUG-

2004

10113
24

No-Fly

“{no fly list pfoblem;s‘f»"lf o

- [[times over the last Couple of weeks and will be flying again today. Your help wi
. fappreciated. . .o T N S

|Sincerley -

_population Creation Backlog Project 7/7/05 -
A R T

Subject: no fly list problems -

A Plerasé advise how Icanget my name removed from the no fly hst . am no !bhgévr"ab!é !O'USE the

automated boarding pass machines and must now check in at the counter every time [ fly. Since |
fly every week on business this is causing undue hardship and stress in the petformance of my job.

|| This has happened every time i fly now for the past couple of weeks. | have flown more than 3 .-

e ;great!y o

27-AUG-
2004

110165
22

‘No-Fly

Other Security Is

Security Issues <




e

‘ Category

ce: . . -
Subject Customer Servace Feedback

You have recewed this emasl from the TSA websnte Customer Serwce .

Secunty lssues ‘AII Other Secunty lssues

Message

Can you please gtve me some directton how to remove my name from a secunty hst Eveldently a

1name that matches my name is on your ‘watch fist and as such, | am unable to ge a;bommg pass

luntil cleared, which.fast night took approx 20 min. { plan to fly in the near future mciudang at
" | Thanksgiving and [ fear that the delay will be longer. Please tell me how I can get the process

started‘to remove: my name from the list. F‘\ft lam also a Federaf Law Enforcment Offlcer but my
ID and status does not appear to: help Thank you for’ your tlme and assastance

¢

| Treatment

1%
o3
- v
30-AUG- [ 10215 | Discourteous/ ¢ompiaints-Cus‘i§emer '
12004 . 82 Unprofessiona || Service »

: You h;’a“‘\(e »rece;ved th;s emau from the TSA website Customer S'er'&igie, .




- Message

Category

Comp amts Customer Serwce R

Sunday' 29 August i had the mlsfortone once agam to trave out of Atiahta s Hartsﬂetd»Jackson |
did not get anyone's narnes, and | don't think it matters. When in line for prescreenmg one of the -
ladies that was ohecktng boarding passes and ID's was yelling to all of us that we should all have

4 ID's and boardmg passes in a specific manner that she was hotding up, or we would have to come

back and try it again. Once through that initial check, myself and several more of us were herded
into one of several lines. In doing so, the young man directing us was alternately open ‘and closing
lines, -as I'm sure he was directed to oo The trouble with that was | was partofa ‘group that was
herded to the far end, and stood in line for near!y 20 minutes, while five other well controlted ines

{moved qu;ckly Once in this fine, we ‘were again verbally accosted by rude ampattent em ployees

that had obvsously h ‘d enough of customer troubtes

don't care that thetr jOb is hard to do every day | don't care they dea w:th stuptd and rude peopte
all day. | want to hear a pleaee and thank you, as well as one of your empl oyees ASKING us to
have our boarding pass ready to show. Several of the TSA employees | expertenced Sunday are
not cut out to have a job. deatsng W|th the pubi;c We can al | do wuthout the attitude: they convey

Securlty ttnes at Hartsfteld Jakson are a trouble and | know there |s somethmg in the works -

“Jaccording to the local news - to fix that problem. Last minute travellers and those who wait untit the
Hast rmnute are tru y.a problem causer. However, | travel often through that atrport and the

rme is llstemng to T“A emptoyees berate Jinsult'and verbatty abuse thetr C

2004

31-AUG-

46

10234

CAPPS |

.

<

Compl atnts :

Comptamts Al Other Fro

You have recerved thls ematt from the TSA webstte Customer Serwce



http:alternatelyope.ri

“Iclear if he is unde

Category

‘ Complamts AH OtherVComplamts_"f -

’ ;Message

[ have a 2 year ol’dewho gets ﬂagged for add tlona! screenrng e
or 10 times in a row. | was told that his. name must have been en
“years old. His name is!

Hy slows us down unneccesarad

clearing this up.

¢

. we ﬂy 'Ithad happened 8
ona watcha‘hst that should

I some mfo on

01-SEP-
2004

10256
00

No-Fly

1 TSA no-fly list

ist. l ﬂy mtens!and

from Hawan to Chlcago I'm never on the ne-ﬂy

f Ive been on the TSA no-ﬂy hst for almost a ful year now Strangely, | -

‘am on y on the no-ﬁy list for nntensiand ﬂ[ghio in Hawas: but when l ﬂy .

RS S




fx

.t

hghts at !east twce per month As a resu!t of bemg on the no—f!y hst

e

L cannot check in electromcauy and tt typ!cale j takes a long t[me to check

in at the mam counter ! ama natural bom U S c;tszen w:th no arrests or

cnmmal rec.ord and no susp:csous background of any kmd My wxfe |s a U S.

Navy ofﬂcer wsth a top secret SCI clearance "t's absurd that im on the

,.

: no-ﬂy hst l wou\d l!ke to know exactiy how ! can be removed from the

no-ﬂynst Please feei free to eman me at work or call ‘_‘ Sl T

’

Thanks, = -

Honojofu,'ﬂ'[‘j 961

g e Wl me T




